

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/11/2018 1:55 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 95747-9
COA No. 76577-9-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

ALEXANDRA BRAATZ,

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL BRAATZ,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Counsel on Appeal for Pro Bono Plaintiff/Respondent

Adrienne McKelvey, WSBA #50990
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, Washington 98101-3292
T: (206) 447-4400 / F: (206) 447-9700
Email: adrienne.mckelvey@foster.com

William D. Braun, WSBA #35413
1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Seattle, Washington 98101
T: (206) 914-9531
Email: braunlaw@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. MICHAEL’S ISSUES FOR REVIEW	2
III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. The 2014 Weapons Surrender Statute.....	2
B. Factual and Procedural Background	4
IV. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW	9
A. There Are No Significant Constitutional Questions Under RAP 13.4(b)(3)	10
1. Michael Did Not Preserve Any Fifth Amendment Issues in the Trial Court	11
2. Michael Has Waived His Fifth Amendment Privilege	11
3. Placing the Burden of Proof on Restrained Parties Does Not Raise a Significant Constitutional Question	13
B. There Is No Substantial Public Interest Under RAP 13.4(b)(4)	17
C. There Is No Conflict With Decisions of the Supreme Court or Court of Appeals Under RAP 13.4(b)(1) and 13.4(b)(2)	19
V. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Brown v. United States</i> , 356 U.S. 148 (1958).....	12
<i>Buckner, Inc. v. Berkey Irr. Supply</i> , 89 Wn. App. 906, 951 P.2d 338 (1998).....	4
<i>Demore v. Hyung Joon Kim</i> , 538 U.S. 510 (2003).....	16
<i>Eastham v. Arndt</i> , 28 Wn. App. 524, 624 P.2d 1159 (1981).....	11
<i>Hart v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 111 Wn.2d 445, 759 P.2d 1206 (1988).....	18
<i>Ikeda v. Curtis</i> , 43 Wn.2d 449, 261 P.2d 684 (1953).....	15
<i>In re A.W.</i> , 182 Wn.2d 689, 344 P.3d 1186 (2015).....	20
<i>In re Flippo</i> , 185 Wn.2d 1032, 380 P.3d 413 (2016).....	17
<i>In re Marriage of James</i> , 79 Wn. App. 436, 903 P.2d 470 (1995).....	20
<i>In re Marriage of Rideout</i> , 150 Wn.2d 337, 77 P.3d 1174 (2003).....	19, 20
<i>In re Parengage of Jannot</i> , 149 Wn.2d 123, 65 P.3d 664 (2003).....	19, 20
<i>King v. Dep't of Social and Health Services</i> , 110 Wn.2d 793, 756 P.2d 1303 (1988).....	15
<i>Rogers v. United States</i> , 340 U.S. 367 (1951).....	12

<i>State v. Deer</i> , 175 Wn.2d 725, 287 P.3d 539 (2012).....	15
<i>State v. Hunley</i> , 175 Wn.2d 901, 287 P.3d 584 (2012).....	18
<i>United States v. Rylander</i> , 460 U.S. 752 (1983).....	14, 16
<i>Williams v. Florida</i> , 399 U.S. 78 (1970).....	16

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 922(g)(8)	5
RCW 7.21.040	6
RCW 9.41.040(2)(a)(ii)	3, 4
RCW 9.41.800	3, 12
RCW 9.41.800(3).....	3
RCW 9.41.800(7).....	3
RCW 9.41.802	3
RCW 9.41.804	4
RCW 26.50.060(3).....	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fifth Amendment	passim
Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1840.....	2
RAP 2.5(a)	11
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	19
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	19

RAP 13.4(b)(3)10
RAP 13.4(b)(4)17
